
The 32nd Hokkaido Heritage Tenshio River Canoe Touring Tournament 

Down the Tessie-O-Pet- 2025- 

The 22nd Hokkaido Canoe Touring Tournament Schedule 

(1) Reception (Horonobu Town, Teshio Town), camping at the previous 

night (accommodation: Kaganuma Campground, Teshio Town) 

⇒ Those who wish to ⇒ (canoe workshop, Horonobu Town @ Mikazuki Lake) will 

move by themselves (accommodation: Kaganuma Campground, Teshio Town) 

  

Daily Time program Place: 

Rowing 

distanc

e 

  

Day 1 

  

August 2 

  (Saturdy) 

  

* Canoe 

workshops 

are only 

available 

to those 

who wish 

 12:00 

  

13:00 

  

14:00 

  

16:00 

  

  

   

17:00 

  

18:00 

  

  

19:00  

  

20:00  

 Staff Gathering (Boat Anchorage) 

  

Horonobu venue reception (~16:00) 

Boat inspection starts (~16:00) 

 Canoeing Workshop (~16:00) 

  

Transfer to the campsite (vehicle) 

  

Setting up tents, bathing in hot springs, etc. 

   

Teshio venue reception (~19:00) 

   

dinner 

  

  

Attractions & Raffles 

Finished and everyone exchanged tents 

 Staff Meetings  

 Lake Mikazuki, Horonobu 

  

  

 

Lake Mikazuki→ Kaganuma 

Campground, Tenshio-cho 

 Tenshio-cho Kaganuma 

Campground 

  

  

 

 

Dinner for each person 

Staff Dinner 

  

*Bring your own camping chair 

   

Headquarters Tent 

  

  

  

  

* The time zone is subject to change depending on river conditions, weather conditions, etc. 

  

  



 The 32nd Hokkaido Heritage Teshio River Canoe Touring Tournament 

Down the Tessie-O-Pet- 2025- 

The 22nd Hokkaido Canoe Touring Tournament Schedule (2) Horonobu Town, 

Mikazuki Lake⇒ Teｓhio Town, River Park 

  

Daily Time program Place: 
Rowing 

distance 

  

Day 2 

  

August 3 

  (Sunday) 

  

Paddling 

distance: 23km 

 6:30 

  

7:00 

  

  

7:15 

  

 

 

 

7:45 

  

  

8:00 

 

 

 

8:30   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 Staff Gathering 

  

Transfer from the 

campsite 

  

 Charter bus 

departure 

About 20 km 

about 30 minutes 

  

Chartered bus 

arrival 

Getting started 

 Opening 

Ceremony, Boat 

Departure Check 

 

start 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

*Toilet points 

  

  

  

  

  

 Teshio Town River Park Goal Area 

  

Kagaminuma Campsite → River Park 

Finish Area 

  

River Park Finish Area 

→ Horonobu Town, Lake Mikazuki Start 

Site 

  

Horonobu Town, Lake Mikazuki Start Site 

(There is a temporary toilet) 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Horonobu 

Crescent Lake Canoe Port 

(Horonobu Mayor Starter) 

  

45 degrees north 

  

Horonobu No. 2 Himon 

  

Former Tenshio Bridge 

  

Zhenro Point 

(There is a temporary toilet) 

  

Sarobetu River confluence 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

0 ㎞ 

  

  

800m 

  

2 ㎞ 

  

5 ㎞ 

  

11.5 ㎞ 

  

  

12 ㎞ 

  

 



  

 

13:00 

  

  

  

 

 

14:00 

  

  

 

15:00 

  

  

 

goal 

  

Transfer to 

Kagaminuma 

Campground 

  

Luncheon 

Mileage 

Recognition 

  

Closing Ceremony 

and Dismissal 

  

  

  

Kako Bridge 

  

Tenshio Town River Park 

  

Kaganuma Campground 

  

 

 

Kaganuma Campground 

(Congratulatory message from the 

mayor of Tenshio) 

 

 

 

■ If you wish to camp overnight, please 

make a reservation. 
 

19 ㎞ 

  

23 ㎞ 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Rowing 

meter 

23 ㎞ 

* The time zone is subject to change depending on river conditions, weather conditions, etc. 

 


