The 32nd Hokkaido Heritage Tenshio River Canoe Touring Tournament Down the Tessie-O-Pet- 2025-

The 22nd Hokkaido Canoe Touring Tournament Schedule

(1) Reception (Horonobu Town, Teshio Town), camping at the previous

night (accommodation: Kaganuma Campground, Teshio Town)

 \Rightarrow Those who wish to \Rightarrow (canoe workshop, Horonobu Town @ Mikazuki Lake) will

move by themselves (accommodation: Kaganuma Campground, Teshio Town)

				Rowing
Daily	Time	program	Place:	distanc
	12:00	Staff Gathering (Boat Anchorage)	Lake Mikazuki, Horonobu	е
Day 1	12.00	Stan Gathering (Boat Anchorage)	Lake Wikazuki, Horohobu	
	13:00	Horonobu venue reception (~16:00)		
August 2		Boat inspection starts (~16:00)		
(Saturdy)	14:00	Canoeing Workshop (~16:00)	Lake Mikazuki→ Kaganuma	
			Campground, Tenshio-cho	
* Canoe	16:00	Transfer to the campsite (vehicle)	Tenshio-cho Kaganuma	
workshops			Campground	
are only		Setting up tents, bathing in hot springs, etc.		
available				
to those	17:00	Teshio venue reception (~19:00)		
who wish				
	18:00	dinner	Dinner for each person	
			Staff Dinner	
	19:00	Attractions & Raffles	*Bring your own camping chair	
	19.00	Finished and everyone exchanged tents		
	20:00	Staff Meetings	Headquarters Tent	
	20.00			

* The time zone is subject to change depending on river conditions, weather conditions, etc.

The 32nd Hokkaido Heritage Teshio River Canoe Touring Tournament

Down the Tessie-O-Pet- 2025-

The 22nd Hokkaido Canoe Touring Tournament Schedule (2) Horonobu Town,

Mikazuki Lake⇒ Teshio Town, River Park

Daily	Time	program	Place:	Rowing
				distance
	6:30	Staff Gathering	Teshio Town River Park Goal Area	
Day 2				
	7:00	Transfer from the	Kagaminuma Campsite → River Park	
August 3		campsite	Finish Area	
(Sunday)				
	7:15	Charter bus	River Park Finish Area	
Paddling		departure	→ Horonobu Town, Lake Mikazuki Start	
distance: 23km		About 20 km	Site	
		about 30 minutes		
			Horonobu Town, Lake Mikazuki Start Site	
	7:45	Chartered bus	(There is a temporary toilet)	
		arrival		
		Getting started		
	8:00	Opening		
		Ceremony, Boat		
		Departure Check		
	8:30	start	Horonobu	0 km
			Crescent Lake Canoe Port	
			(Horonobu Mayor Starter)	
				800m
			45 degrees north	
				2 km
			Horonobu No. 2 Himon	
				5 km
			Former Tenshio Bridge	
		*Toilet points		11.5 km
			Zhenro Point	11.0 1.11
			(There is a temporary toilet)	
				12 km
			Sarobetu River confluence	

			Kako Bridge	19 km
	13:00	goal	Tenshio Town River Park	23 km
		Transfer to Kagaminuma Campground	Kaganuma Campground	
	14:00	Luncheon Mileage Recognition	Kaganuma Campground (Congratulatory message from the mayor of Tenshio)	
	15:00	Closing Ceremony and Dismissal		Rowing meter 23 km
			If you wish to camp overnight, please make a reservation.	

* The time zone is subject to change depending on river conditions, weather conditions, etc.